FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93) RECC 09 - 29	-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■ ■	HILL Y DECEIVED	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten:	10793 ad original programments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of in Oair ing garty (ies) 1998	
E.I. Du Pont de Nemours and Company 1007 Market Street Wilmington, Delaware 19898	Name: Porvair Corporation Internal Address: c/a Porvair PIC	
 □ Individual(s) □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other 	Street Address: Estuary Road, King's Lynn City: Norfolk State: England ZIP: PE302HS	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 9-9-98 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State North Carolina ☐ Other ☐ Hassignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes 12 No	
Execution Date: May 20, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ᡚ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers of	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) SEE SCHEDULE A	
Additional numbers attached? ♀ Yes □ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Christopher P, Keefe Internal Address: Peabody & Brown 09/28/1998 DMGUYEN 00000121 1826425	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$65.00	
· ·	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
01 FC:481 40.00 0P 02 FC:482 25.00 0P Street Address: 101 Federal Street	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
the original document. Christopher P.Keefe Name of Person Signing	Signature Signat	

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
SEALSKINZ	1,826,425	March 15, 1994
SEALSKINZ Logo	1,879,815	February 21, 1995

BOS2: 148184_1

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0897

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, E. I. du Pont de Nemours and Company, an American Corporation, with principal place of business at 1007 Market Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19898 ("DuPont"), is the owner of all the Trademarks listed on Schedule "A" to this Assignment;

WHEREAS, Porvair Corporation, an American Corporation, with a place of business at c/o Porvair plc, Estuary Road, King's Lynn, Norfolk, England PE30 2HS, desires to acquire all of DuPont's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks and the goodwill associated with said Trademarks;

NOW THEREFORE, for consideration set forth and other good and valuable consideration paid to DuPont, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DuPont does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Porvair Corporation, its successors and assigns, all of DuPont's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill associated with said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by Porvair Corporation, its successors and assigns; and DuPont hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the countries in which the listed Trademarks are registered in as set forth in Schedule "A" hereto, to record the Assignment as to said Trademarks and the goodwill associated with said Trademarks to Porvair Corporation, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHERETO, DUPONT has executed this Assignment of Trademarks as of this 20th of May, 1998.

E. I. DU PONT DE NEMOURS AND COMPANY

By:

Title: Global Business Ources

TMassignment 4/16/98

RECORDED: 09/09/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1792 FRAME: 0898